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Dear Parents and Carers,  
We are looking forward to the Summer. As ever, we have a busy term ahead so please take a moment to 
check the dates below and get them into your diary. We have tried to include everything to give you as 
much notice as possible but inevitably sometimes the dates have to change or new events get added.  We 
will try to keep you as up to date as we can.  Dates and events are also posted on to the website so it’s 
always good to check there if you’re not sure. http://www.pegasusacademytrust.org/events-calendar  
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Other events in the coming weeks 
Wednesday 8th May - Class photos 
Week Beginning Monday 13th May Year 6 SATs week 
Monday 20th May - Year 1 Trip to Horniman Museum 
Wednesday 22nd May - Year 6 Trip to Chessington 
Wednesday 22nd May - Dr Bike Surgery: See above 
Thursday 23rd May - European elections- School closed: polling station. 
Friday 24th May- End of half term 
Monday 3rd June - Back to school 
Friday 7th June -  Satellites class assembly 
Wednesday 12th June -KS2 Sports Day 
Thursday 13th June -KS1 Sports Day 
Friday 14th June - Planets class assembly 
Friday 21st June - Astronauts class assembly 
Wednesday 3rd July - Year 2 Broadstairs trip 
Thursday 4th July - Year 6 Production 
Friday 5th July - Shooting Stars class assembly 
Week Beginning 8th July - Year 6 Trip to Isle of Wight 
Wednesday 10th July - Year 2 Trip to Croydon Mosque 
Friday 12th July - End of year reports out 
Saturday 13th July - Family Fun Day 
Tuesday 16th July - Year 6 Leavers’ BBQ and disco 
Wednesday 17th July - Open evening 
Thursday 18th July - Year 4 trip to Frylands Wood Activity Centre 
Friday 19th July -Year 6 Leavers’ assembly 
Friday 19th July - Last day of term 
Thursday 5th September - Back to school 

Time to get on your bike Do you have an old bike that you ’d love to ride to 
school but it needs a bit of fixing up before you can get going?  On Wednes-
day the 22nd May, we will be running a bike surgery at the school.  We have 
two bike mechanics coming along to try and get us all back on our bikes.  
They will be here from 8:30 am with their box of tools and they’ll be able to 
carry out all sorts of minor repairs to hopefully get you back in the saddle.  
Maybe the tyres just need a little bit of air but you haven’t got a pump.  Maybe 
the brakes aren’t really good enough to keep you safe.  Maybe the seat is too 
high or too low or you just need a little bit of oil on the chain.  Bring your bike 
to school in the morning and the mechanics will try to get it fixed and ready to 
ride.  Any more major repairs the mechanics will be able to advise you on 
what you need to have done and how much it should cost if you went to a 
bike repair shop.  This is a great opportunity to get your bike ready for the 
Summer and the school is covering the cost so it’s all free.   


